
COMMERCIAL PROGRAMMES
(Copyright: All Rights Reserved to the New Zealand Government)

Monday, Nov. 30
1 Z xs AUCKLAND#070% ¢;° 280 mi

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. O Rhapsody in rhythm
10.15 Love for a Day
10.30 For Richer, for Poorer
10.45 Big Sister
41.30 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
12.15 & 1.15 p.m. News from London
41.30 14Z8 Happiness Club (Joan)2.:9
tHe
Count of Monte Cristo

2.15 e Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service session (Gran)
3.30 Melody Stories
4.30 Headline News from London, fol-
lowed by Health and Beauty session
(Marina)
0 The Junior Quiz
News from London
Rambles in rhythm
Fred and Maggie Everybody
On His Majesty’s Service
Ships and the Sea
Memory Lane ,

Headline News, followed byChuckles with Jerry
Easy AcesKlondike
Consider your Verdict
News from London
Close down

4Zz WELLINGTON£430 kc. 265 Mm.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. «News from London
0 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"Aunt Daisy
Morning reflections
Rhapsody in rhythm
Morning melody
For Richer, for Poorer
Big Sister
Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)
p.m. News from LondonMirthful Mealtime Music
News from London
Christmas Shoppers’ session
The Count of Monte Cristo
The Career of Alice BlairLittle by Little HouseHeadline News, followed by thealth and Beauty session
Beyond the RainbowThe Junior Quiz.News from LondonFirst Light Fraser
Fred and Maggie Everybody
On His Majesty’s Service
Ships and the Sea
Tusitala, Teller of Tales
Headline News, followed byChuckles wiith Jerry
Easy Aces ’
Give It a Name JackpotsConsider Your VerdictNews from London
Close down
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CHRISTCHURCH
[430 kc. 210 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45a.m. News from London8..0 Fashion’s fancies P8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"9.0 Aunt Daisy9.45 Morning Reflections
10. 0 Rhapsody in Rhythm10.15 Love for a Day10.30 For Richer, for Poorer (first
broadcast)

phgts ae Sister ,
5 Opping Reporter (Elizabeth Anne12.15 & p.m. News from London y1.0 eine Gift session (Grace and. ipa2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo2.15 The Career of Alice Blair2.30 Home Service session (Joan)3.30 The Enemy Within4.30 Headline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session (Nancy)5.30 The Junior Quiz6. 0 March of Melody6.15 News from London
6.30 Lady of Millions
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Fred and Maggie Everybody
Ships and the Sea
Josephine, Empress of FranceHeadline News, followed by
Chuckles with Jerry
Easy Aces
Garlands of Flowers
Consider Your Verdict!
Variety Parade
News from London
Close down

DUNEDIN
{310 kc. 234m.
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= 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London

11.30

Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"Aunt Daisy
Morning reflections
Rhapsody in rhythm
Love for a Day
Big Sister
Shopping Reporter (Jessie)12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London1.0a
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Christmas Shoppers’ session (Anita)
The Count of Monte Cristo
The Career of Alice Blair
Home Service session (Joyce)
Popularity PollHeadline News, followed by the
Health and Beauty session
Beyond the RainbowThe Happy Feet ClubThe Junior QuizNews from London
Melodies in waltz time
Fred and Maggie he ideOn His Majesty’s Serv
Ships and the SeaThe Evening Star
Headlines News, followed byChuckles with Jerry :

Easy Aces
Pronunciation JackpotsConsider Your Verdict!
News from London
Supper
interlude for the Night

Close down

IM he
PALMERSTON Nth.
(400: kc. 214m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London8.30 talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected Fear

ran :
6.1
6.45
7.30
7.45
8. 0
8.15
8.45
9. 0
9.30
10.0

5. p.m. Bright music
News from Londan
The Story of Jean Lockhart
Coast Patrol
Uncle. JimmyHeadline News
Easy Aces
Fashion commentary by SusanConsider Your Verdict
Home Decorating talk by AnneStewart
Close down

Tuesday, Dec. 1
"KUCKLAND
1070 Ke. 280m.~1ZB

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
Aunt Daisy
Morning reflections
Uncle Jimmy
Love for a Day
Cavalcade of Drama
Big Sister
A Tatk by Anne Stewart
The Shopping Reperter (Sally)&1.15 p.m. The News from London
1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
The Count of Monte Cristo’ The Career of Alice Biair
Home Service session (Gran)
Headline News, followed by the
Health and Beauty session (Marina)
Long, Long AgoAir Adventures of Jimmie Allen
News from London
Hits of the Hour
Fred and Maggie Everybody
History and All That
Ships and the Sea
Tusitala, Teller of Tales
Headline. News, followed by Fly-
ing for Freedom
Klondike
Doctor Mac
News from LoLndon
Close down
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WELLINGTON
£430 K cl 265 m.

6. 0, 7.0,7.45 a.m. News from London
.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. O Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. O Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Music in sentimental mood
10.30 Cavalcade of drama
10.45 Sister
11.30 A Talk by Anne Stewart11.35 Shopping Reporter (Suzanne)12.15 &1.15 p.m. News from London
1.30 Christmas Shoppers’ session2. 0 The Count of Monte Cristo
2.15 The Career of Alice Blair
2.30 Home Service (Mary Anne)4.30 Hearline News, followed by theHealth and Beauty session6. 0. Air, Adventures of Jimmie Allen
6.15 News from London
6.30 First Light Fraser
7. 0. Fred and Maggie Everybody7.15 History and All That
7.30 Ships and the Sea
7.45 Pronunciation aod ;

8. 0 Headline News, followed by Flyingfor Freedom

8.45 Russia To-day
9. 0 Doctor Mac
10. 0 Scottish session (‘Andra’)11. 0 News from London
12. 0 Close down

"CHRISTCHURCH
{430 kc, 210 m.

0, 7.0, 7.45a.m. News from London
Q Fashion’s fancies
O Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
0 Aunt Daisy
5 Morning Reflections10. 0 Uncle Jimmy10.15 The Green House
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama
10.45 Big Sister11.30 A talk by Anne Stewart11.35
~*~ Shopping

Reporter (Elizabeth
nne
& 1.15 p.m, News from London
Christmas Gift session2.0 The Count of Monte Cristo
The Career of Alice Blair
The Home Service session (Joan)Their Songs for YouHeadline News, followed by the
Health and Beauty session (Nancy)
Children’s session, beginning with
Beyond the RainbowAir Adventures of Jimmie Alien
News from London
Hymns at Eventide
Fred and Maggie Everybody
History and All That
Ships and the Sea
Lady of Millions
Headline News, followed by Fly
ing for Freedom
Those Happy GilmansDoctor Mac

.

Relay from, the Welcome Club
News from London
Close down
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DUNEDIN
1310 kc. 234 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m. News from London
8.30 Health Talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.45 Morning reflections
10. O Uncle Jimmy
10.15 Love for a Da
10.30 Cavalcade of Drama
Big Sister
A Talk by Anne Stewart
Shopping Reporter (Jessie)& 1.15 p.m. . News from London
Christmas Shoppers’ session (Anita)The Count of Monte Cristo
The Career of Alice Blair
Home Service session (Joyce)
Headline News, followed by
Health and Beauty session
The Children’s session
Pinocchio
Air Adventures of Jimmie Allen
News from London
In lighter vein
Fred and Maggie Everybody
History and All That
Ships and the SeaThe Story Behind the Son

ondHeadline News, follow by Fly
ing for Freedom (first broadcast)
Mutiny on the High SeasDoctor Mac
Recorded Talent Quest session
News from London
nee interlude for the Nightt
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PALMERSTON Nth.a a 1400 kc. 244m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45 a.m, News from London
8.30 Health talk by "Uncle Scrim"
9. 0-9.30 Selected recordings

Bright music
News from London
Green MeadowsCoast Patrol
Uncle Jimmy
Headline News, followed by
Hawaiian Serenaders
Young Farmers’ sessionDoctor Mac 4

Announcer’s session
Close downCOOM
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Symbols_ofService
Nugget Polishes
provideshining
examples:6c

REGISTERED TRADEMARKBLACK
WATERPROOFFREEFROMACId
ThE FINEST
BOOT POLISHAND
LEATHER PRESERVATIVE
MADEINNz
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